User guide
ReSound Custom hearing aids
Hearing aid information
Left hearing aid Right hearing aid
Serial number Serial number
Model number Model number
Battery type £CIC size 10A
o ITC, ITE size 312

designation number will become invalid).
Regulatory information 65
Type designations
Hearing aid type designations for models included in this user guide are:
CSX12, FCC ID: X26CSX12, IC: 6941C-CSX12;CSX13, FCC ID: X26CSX13, IC: 6941C-CSX13;
CSI12, FCC ID: X26CSI12, IC: 6941C-CSI12;CSI13, FCC ID: X26CSI13, IC: 6941C-CSI13, and
CSX10, FCC ID: X26CSX10, IC: 6941C-CSX10.
This device includesan RF transmitter which operates in the frequencyband of 2.4 GHz– 2.48GHz.
Hearing aid variants
Completely-in-the-canal (CIC) hearing aids (including type CSX10 with FCC ID X26CSX10,
IC number 6941C-CSX10 models) with size 10A battery, are available in the following
variants:
KE4CIC-W-LP, KE3CIC-W-LP,
KE4CIC-W-MP, KE3CIC-W-MP,
KE4CIC-W-HP, KE3CIC-W-HP
In-the-canal (ITC) hearing aids (including type CSI12 with FCC ID X26CSI12, IC number
6941C-CSI12 models) with size 312 battery, are available in the following variants:
66 Regulatory information
KE4ITC-DW-MP, KE3ITC-DW-MP, KE2ITC-DW-MP,
KE4ITC-DW-HP, KE3ITC-DW-HP, KE2ITC-DW-HP,
KE4ITC-DW-UP, KE3ITC-DW-UP, KE2ITC-DW-UP
In-the-ear (ITE) hearing aids (including type CSI13 with FCC ID X26CSI13, IC number
6941C-CSI13 models) with size 312 or 13 battery, are available in the following variants:
KE4ITE-DW-MP, KE3ITE-DW-MP, KE2ITE-DW-MP,
KE4ITE-DW-HP, KE3ITE-DW-HP, KE2ITE-DW-HP,
KE4ITE-DW-UP, KE3ITE-DW-UP, KE2ITE-DW-UP
NominalRF output power transmitted is :
CSI12: + 1.36 dBm - CSI13: + 1.36 dBm -CSX10: + 2.5 dBm.
Regulatory information 67
Symbols
WARNING: Points out a situation that could lead to serious injuries.
CAUTION: Indicatesa situation that could lead tominor andmoderate injuries.
Advice and tips on how to handle your hearing aid better.
Equipment includesan RF transmitter.
Follow instructions for use.
Do not dispose of your hearing aidsand batterieswith ordinary household waste.
Your hearing aidsand batteries should be disposed of at sites intended for electronic
waste or returned to your hearing care professional for safe disposal. Please ask your
local hearing care professional concerning disposal of your hearing aid.
NOTE: Theremaybe specific regulations in your country.
Product is a Type B applied part.
68 Regulatory information
Complieswith ACMA requirements.
Complies with
IMDA Standards
DA105282
Complieswith IMDA standards.
Regulatory information 69
Additional information
Technical specifications
Hearing aid model Maximum output
(Data in accordance with IEC60118-0
Edition 3.0 2015-06, IEC60118-7 and
ANSI S3.22-2009, supplyVoltage 1.3V)
All Low Power (LP) models (CIC models) 114 dB SPL (typical)
All Medium Power (MP) models 118 dB SPL (typical)
All High Power (HP) models 120 dB SPL (typical)
All Ultra Power (UP) models (Not CIC models) 129 dB SPL (typical)
70 Additional information
Acknowledgments
Portionsof this software are written byKennethMacKay (micro-ecc) and licensed under the following